MORTGAGE

SINGLE FAMILY MORTGAGE PURCHASE PROGRAM II 1963 SERIES B

695825662

CHICAGO,

This instrument was propored by:

Form MP-8 SRevised 11/1/83

-85-264015

SUTIE ECHEVARRIA (Name)

TL 60657

(Address) 30TH OCTOBER 19 85. THIS MORTGAGE Is made this_ day of_ JAMES R. FUJIMOTO, BACHELOR between the Mortgagor. (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, UNITED SAVINGS OF AMERICA AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION _ an association organized and existing THE STATE OF ILLINOIS whose address is 4730 WEST 79TH STREET, under (...a laws of CHICAGO, ILVINOIS 60652 .__ (herein "Leater"). WHEREAS, Borrower is Indebied to Lender in the principal sum of FORTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND NO/130---___ Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's OCTOBER 30, 1985 ____(herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and NOVEMBER 1, 2015 interest, with the balance of the indebte arrise, if not sooner paid, dur and payable on

TO SECURE to Lander (a) the repayment of the hidebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in acrordrince herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower histoir contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to caregraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does State of Illinois:

LOT 2 IN H. W. PISCHER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 17 AND 18 TH BLOCK 17 IN RAVENSWOOD, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER AND THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 18 AND PART TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAS C OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL OF SECTION 17, MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

14-18-219-010 JUS.

INJUL SAUNSS OF AM

3335 N. ASHlad

Chgo.III 61657

chinic and Zip Code)

which has the address of	4425 NORTH WINCHESTER	CHICAGO	:
ILLINOIS 60640	(Sicaet)		(C.IA)
IPPINOTS 60640	(herein "Property Address");		

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtanances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and eli fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be seemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold astate if this Mortgage is on a lessenoid) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Eller Commence

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

£.015

UNOFFICIAL COPY . .

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of a id interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any

Future Advances secured by this Mortgage

2. Funds for Yaxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable faw or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are; syable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (nerein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus whe-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably astimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be field in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Porrower interest on the Funds and applicable law parmits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Merragge that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or exchings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, logether with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxen, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pry taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount reconsary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment therrof.

Upon payment in to' (o) all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall prompily refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph of hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of

application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on the Note.

4. Charges: Liens. Borrower shall pay sit taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this identicate, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payer thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts avidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts avidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly over this hortgage, provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall largee in willing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such her by, or defend enforcement of such tien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or first-live of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the Improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property Insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended", overage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such

coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sum secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Forrower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lander and shall include a standard mortgage claude in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Letter shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and portower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of policy premiums. In the event of loss, Borrowar and give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds and be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible or of the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower, if the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance Lene its, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments reterred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or challes the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, this and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immodiately prior to such sale or acquisition.

b. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or or remarks creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider should be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the ride; were a part bereof.

7. Protection of Lendar's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expands or take any action hereunder.

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

8. Inspection. Lender may in the q calls a to 13 main reasonable entires bron in the tections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrover notice, vious to an essential provided to Lender's Interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemination or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and

shall be paid to Lender

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shull be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower

If the Property is acandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is malled, Lunder is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, nither to restoration or repair of the Property or to the rums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the Hability or the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify according attend of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lendar Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy haraunder, or otherwise afforded by ar alli able law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other lien tor charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate

the maturity of the insertedness secured by this Mortgage.

12. Remedies Cum ute live. All remedies provided in this Morrgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remady

under this Mortgage or at crited by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Action: Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Exptions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights he earder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, and any entity designated by Lender, it? so cessors or assigns to service this Mortgage, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hersof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by contified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return ece pt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lander may designate by notice to Dorrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to

have been given to Borrower or Lander when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Soversoling. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by prisdiction to constitute a uniform security continuent covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. If the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect their provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end this provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Sorrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformer, copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execu-

tion or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property, if all or any par, of the Property of an interest therein is sold of transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a line or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household applicaces, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold into est of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all sums secured by thir Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.

It Lender exercises such option to accelera a, Lender shall mail Borrower notics of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a perir diof not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrow at fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lander may.

without further notice or demand on Borrower, I woke any remedies permitted by peragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration, Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrowel's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due why sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying (1) he breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) I date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailieu to Decrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceseration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosule proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cored on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitied to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discentinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage If: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pay I all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attornay's tees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of frents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Porrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents so they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph. 19 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited to receives's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the nums secured by this Morigage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those relita

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

actually rar eved

21 Febro Advances. Upon requested Entrition and all Ender information to the Mortgage, they make Future Advances to Bornwer Such Future Advances with intercel thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that each notice are secured training. At no time shall the principal amount of the incehisdness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note plus UR. \$

22 Reference. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lander shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower Borrower shall pay all conts of recordation, if ally

23. Walver of Hemsetzad. Borrower hereby waives all right of homesteed exemption in the Property

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

—Borrower

—Borrower

—Borrower

—Borrower

—Borrower

	rithe em	ing <u>andang</u> an at teon gangkanga _n ga angan magapangan at teonomical angan gang penan gangan at	Borrowe
STATE OF ILLINOIS	COOK	County ss;	
1,	the includence), a Notary Public	in and for said county and state
do hereby certify that	the includence	ringto ul	actelor
		the same person(s) whose name(•
subscribed to the folegoid	ng instrument, appeared before	me this day in person, and acl	knowledged that
hesigned an	d delivered the said instrument as	, his	free and voluntary
act, for the uses and purpo		30 dev al	Oct 19.55
tilven under my hand My Commission expires:	and difficial seal, this	oly Hotel	Banks !
3 717.00	1300	Notery Put	Nła (
-		75 C	

ADDENOUM. The rights and obligations of the parties to this Mortgage and the Note which is secured by the Mortgage are expressly made subject to this addendum, in the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum, and the provisions of the Mortgage or the Note, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

The Borrower agrees that the Lender of its assignee may, at any time without prior notice, accelerate all payments due under the Mortgage and Note and exercite any other remedy sillowed by law for breach of the Mortgage or Note if (i) the Botrow Asells, rents or falls to occupy the property described in the Mortgage as his or any permanent and primary residency; or (ii) the statements made by Borrower in the Buyer's Affidavit (iillnois Housing Development Authority Form MP-6A) are not true, complete and correct, or the Borrower fails to abide by the agreements contained in the Buyer's Affidavit; or (iii) if the Lender Or the Illinia Housing Development Authority finds any statement contained in said Affidavit to be untrue.

The Borrower understands that the agreements and statements of fact contained in the Affidavit of Buyer are necessary conditions for the granting of the loan.

NOTICE TO BORROWER: THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ADDENDUM SUBSTANTIALLY MODIFY THE TERMS OF THE LOAN, CO NOT SIGN THE NOTIFICR THIS MORTGAGE UNLESS YOU READ AND LINDERSTAND THESE PROVISIONS.

25.514 MECHANISM 6906 LL, J./95 99.57.99 113.25 123.25 Then 6906 LL, J./95 99.57.99

ľ

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

-85-264010